to support community health activities. They record and report on monthly basis diseases, 

deliveries and deaths in their various communities. Currently, the district is running the 

Community TB Care programme with the support of the CBSVs. 

d. EDUCATION 

Currently, there are Three Hundred and Six (306) basic schools in the District, comprising one 

hundred and eighty-five (185) public and one hundred and twenty-one (121) private schools. The 

District has six (6) circuits with a total number of 36,331 persons who are in school; males are 

slightly higher with 51.4 percent than females with 48.6 percent. There are eight (8) Senior High 

and Vocational schools, three (3) TVET, one (1) Midwifery Training School and two (2) private